



\$~R.3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1073/2013**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

P G CHANDRASEKHARAN NAIR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 27.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/sr